X’ STATE OF NEW MEXICO

L ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMEN / df'“ //
< OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
GARREY CARRUTHERS POST OFFICE BOX 2088
GOVERNCR STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING
July 25, 1989 A ey s

Northwest Pipeline Corporation
3539 East 30th Street
Farmington, NM 87401

Attention: Mike Turnbaugh
Senior Engineer
Administrative Order NSP=-1577

Dear Mr. Turnbaugh:
Reference is made to your application of December 6, 1988 and February 20,

1989 for a 232.89-acre, more or less, non-standard gas proration unit
consisting of the following acreage in the Basin-Fruitland Coal (Gas) Pool:

 RIO ARRIBA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

It 1s understanding that this unit is to be dedicated to your Rosa Unit well
No.230’to be drilled at a standard coal gas well location 1410 feet from the
North line and 1365 feet from the East line (Unit G) of Section 31.

By authority granted me under the provisions of Rule 6 of the Special Rules

and Regulations for the Basin-Fruitland Coal (Gas) Pool, as promulgated by
Division Order No. R-8768, the above non-standard gas proration unit is

hereby approved.
ECEIVE m

Sincerely,

e

william J. LeMay

Director JULZ2 71989
WJL/MEs/ag \ ~0"- CON. :
\ DIST. 3

cc: Ol Conservation Division - Aztec
NM 01l and Gas Engineering Committee - Hobbs
US Bureau of Land Management - Farmington



STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY avo MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE

1000 RIO BRAZOS ROAD
GARREY CARRUTHERS AZTEC, NEW MEXICO 87410
GOVERNOR (505) 334-6178

Date: 7'[2’ ?9

0il Conservation Division
P.O. Box 2088
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088

Re: Proposed MC_
Proposed DHC_
Proposed NSL
Proposed SWD
Proposed WFX
Proposed PMX

WIS 2

Gentlemen:

I have examined the application dated 7 /¥ -

ST
for the ___‘ﬁ/ OM%@ ' LSO
Operat Lease Well No.

CZ E;/ 5;961/’ B and my recommendations are as follows:
Unit, S-T-R

_ﬁ/}%{dma‘é—/

Yours truly,




NORTHWEST PIPELINE CORPORATION

PRODUCTION & DRILLING
3539 East 30th Street
Farmington, New Mexico 87401

4320-PD-034-89

February 9, 1989

NMOCC > {0
Michael Stogner B L" &3 g E V E

310 0ld Santa Fe Trail
Room #206 JULT
Santa Fe, NM 87503 1 81989

Re: Non-Standard Proration Unit '

Rosa Unit #230 D’ST' 3

Dear Mr. Stogner:

I have reviewed the subject well again and since Northwest Pipeline
operates the entire Rosa Unit as well as both the San Juan 30-5 Unit to
the south and the 31-6 Unit to the west and southwest, I don't believe any

offset operators exist that might need notification.

If your records indicate something other than this please let me know
and I will be able to notify them.

As you can see, there is a considerable amount of paper in a Federal APD
package. Please discard those forms, etc. which are of no use to you.

Sincerely,

Mike Turnbaugg

Senior Engineer
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All diziances must be from the outer boundurics of the Section,

e e LN I Ity ALY Gt oD TN

AELL LO\_A:IO\J AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

torm C-102
Supersedes C-128
E!jnctlvc }-1-68

i Cpesutor Lease Well No.
Northwest Pipelina Corperation Rosa Unit 230
Unit Leiter Seclion i ‘Township Runge Caunty
G 21 31 North 5 West Rio Arriba
[ Acludl Fooicgy Localion of Welil:
1410 feet [rcm the North line and 1365 {eel from the East line
Growau'Lgvel Llev, I Pioducing Formaution Pool . Dedicoted Acreage:
E503 | Fruitland Basin fruitland Pool .

Acras

Quiling the zcreags

-

inleresse .x"'j ey a.x.j

.

e . ‘
i1 answer is “‘nol’ i

R, . \
LIS L0rm 1 necess wiy.

. lype of consolidalion

| 3. I more 4
datzd ‘_1:.' ¢mmunitization, znitization, force poohng etc?
7—’;9 Yea [T M Il answer is "'yes

uzdiceied to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.
) Y p P

2. ’f more thaa one lease iz dedicated to the well, outline cach und identifly the ownership thereol (hoth as to working

unitization

iist the gwners and iract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverae side of

h‘,

toa.

Mo sliswable will be _s,.,é.v-u to the well until all interests have been consalidated (by communitization, unitization,
ctd-pooling, or utherwise)or until a non-standacd unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-
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CERTIFICATION

I hereby cartify that tha Information con-
toined herein is true and complete to the

best ol my knowledge and ballc[

0%/#4 ‘QAM(y ;t

Nana

Mike Turnbaugh
Position

Senior Engineer
Cempeny ’

Northwest Pipeline Corp.

Date

10-21-88
o ‘“‘i;;flé”" ’h,
Q\\"““"EN/S,O 'P,’

I herebd &;ﬂy«hd‘tux;{: b}s’méoefllon‘

xhowmbnuﬁn Plsf wos p 'Q T{Jald.

novum[ oQuol 59#79 odo&y nﬁ or
undu'ﬁbyd ermdon, agd thoy the &m
is nue:.pr@ Wyyrect 1o 'he.iﬁ?\w my.
knowlodq'&\. Zﬂéch’:ﬁ‘u \9)- \\
Qnyq a2 .
"'!f"unﬂ-‘
Date Surveyed
September 21, 1988

Reyistered Professional Enqineer
and/or Land Surveyor
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NORTHWEST PIPELINE CORP, \

ROSA UNIT 230

1410 F/NL 1365' F/EL |
3 o Sec. 31, T-31-N, R-5-W, NMPM {1
i ' iy Rio Arriba County, New Mexico
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